Accounts receivable $   -   $   179   $   -   $   -   $   -

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (2,382)   (15,294)  -   (2,382)   -
Debt   -   (49,591)   -   -   (49,591)
Net financial instruments  $   (2,382)  $   (64,706)  $   -   $  (2,382)  $  (49,591)

18. REVISION OF PRIOR PERIOD

Revision of the condensed consolidated interim statement of cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023

The Company identified an overstatement of unrealized foreign exchange loss error in the condensed consolidated interim statement of
cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, as originally filed. The impact of this error is as follows:

Condensed consolidated interim statements of cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023

  Three months ended June 30, 2023   Six months ended June 30, 2023
  As

previously
reported

Effect of
revision As revised

  As
previously

reported
Effect of
revision As revised

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Income for the period $   23,702  $   -  $   23,702   $   50,867  $   -   $   50,867
Adjustments for:

   Foreign exchange loss, unrealized   15,572   (6,990)   8,582   13,943   (6,990)   6,953
Cash flow from operating activities before changes in
non-cash working capital items 47,475   (6,990) 40,485  82,992   (6,990) 76,002
Changes in non-cash working capital items
   Value-added taxes receivable 5,475 4,022 9,497  1,433 4,022 5,455
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities   53,808   (2,968) 50,840   80,781   (2,968)   77,813
Effect of foreign exchange on cash and cash equivalents   (5,140)   2,968  (2,172)   (2,149) 2,968 819

Change in cash and cash equivalents, during the period $   7,648  $   -   $   7,648   $   2,652  $   -   $   2,652

The statement of financial position as of June 30, 2023, including total cash and cash equivalents, and the statement of comprehensive
income (loss) for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, all remained the same as previously reported.